
 

Page 1 of 1 

S U M M A R Y  O F  E X E C U T I V E  B O A R D  A P P R O V A L  

Work Item No.: 1721 

Consultant: Bay Area Air Quality Management District 

Work Project Title: U.S. EPA Climate Pollution Reduction Grant 
(CPRG) 

Purpose of Project: Implement greenhouse gas reduction 
programs, policies, projects, and measures 
identified in the regional priority climate action 
plan. 

Brief Scope of Work: Conduct inclusive engagement with 
community organizations, local governments 
and other stakeholders to develop strategic 
interventions including permitting, code 
enforcement practices and housing policies. 

Project Cost Not to Exceed: $4,498,656 

Funding Source: To be created pending grant award 

Fiscal Impact: Fiscal Years 2024-25, 25-26, 26-27, 27-28, 
28-29, 29-30  

Motion by Committee: The ABAG Executive Board is requested to 
authorize the Executive Director of the 
Metropolitan Transportation Commission, or 
his designee, on behalf of the Association of 
Bay Area Governments and the Bay Area 
Regional Energy Network, to negotiate and 
enter into a memorandum of agreement, as a 
grant coalition member, in an amount not to 
exceed $4,498,656 with the Bay Area Air 
Quality Management District. 

ABAG Executive Board Approval:  
Belia Ramos, ABAG President 

Approval Date: May 16, 2024 

 


